Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)

Universal Hiring Program Grantees

State
Alabama
Arkansas

Arizona

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Florida

Georgia

lowa

Idaho

Illinois

March 11, 2004

Grantee
Daphne Police Department
Pope County Sheriff's Department

Avondale Police Department
Arizona, University of
Y oungtown Police Department

California State University, Hayward
Azusa Police Department

Elbert County Sheriff's Department
Evans, City of

Beacon Falls, Town of

Palm Beach County
St. Johns County

Fannin County Sheriff's Department
Jones County Sheriff's Department

Fayette, City of

Greene County Sheriff's Department
Hiawatha, City of

Polk City

Pleasant Hill, City of

Boise Police Department
|daho Falls Police Department

Carpentersville Police Department
Oregon Police Department

# of Officers
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Amount
$75,000
$225,000
$225,000
$225,000

$150,000
$600,000

$225,000
$300,000
$525,000

$150,000
$150,000
$300,000

$150,000

$975,000
$375,000

$1,350,000

$225,000
$225,000
$450,000

$75,000
$74,886
$150,000
$75,000
$150,000
$524,886
$750,000
$150,000
$900,000
$225,000
$75,000




Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)

Universal Hiring Program Grantees

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

L ouisiana

M assachusetts

Maryland

Maine

Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

Mississippi

March 11, 2004

Chicago, City of

Boone County Police Department
Terre Haute

Overland Park, City of

Clark County Sheriff's Department
Terrebonne Parish Sheriff's Office
Gretna Police Department

Rapides Parish

Seekonk Police Department
Cambridge Police Department

Gaithersburg Police Department

Clinton, Town of
Oxford Police Department

Muskegon County Sheriff's Department

Lino Lakes Police Department
Elk River Police Department

Platte County

D'lberville, City of
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$7,500,000
$7,800,000

$150,000
$225,000
$375,000

$1,050,000
$74,525
$360,685
$75,000
$300,000
$735,685
$75,000
$150,000
$300,000
$450,000
$75,000
$75,000
$150,000
$75,000
$225,000
$150,000
$375,000
$150,000

$220,128



Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)

Montana

Nebraska

North Carolina

North Dakota

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico
Nevada
New York
Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon

Universal Hiring Program Grantees

March 11, 2004

Belgrade Police Department 1 $75,000
Sanders County Sheriff's Department 1 $75,000
Valley County Sheriff's Department 1 $75,000

3 $225,000
Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 1 $75,000
Douglas County Sheriff's Department 3 $225,000
University of Nebraska- Lincoln Police Dep 2 $150,000

6 $450,000
Mooresville Police Department 1 $75,000
Griggs County Sheriffs Office 1 $74,143
Minot Police Department 1 $75,000

2 $149,143
Belmont Police Department 1 $75,000
Lincoln Police Department 2 $150,000
Rochester Police Department 4 $300,000

7 $525,000
Monroe, Township of 3 $225,000
Howell, Township of 4 $300,000

7 $525,000
Socorro Police Department 1 $75,000
University of Nevada 2 $150,000
Newburgh, Town of 2 $150,000
Lancaster, City of 3 $225,000
Muskogee County Sheriff's Department 3 $205,299
Sherwood Police Department 3 $225,000



Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)

Universal Hiring Program Grantees

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode | dand

South Carolina

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Virginia

Vermont

Washington

March 11, 2004

Coraopolis Police Department
Everett, Borough of

Lower Saucon Township Police Department

ToaBaja, Municipality of
San German, Municipality of

Jamestown Police Department
Foster Police Department

Moncks Corner Police Department
Richland, County of

Soddy-Daisy, City of
Belton, City of

Texarkana Police Department
Rockwall County Sheriff's Department

West Bountiful City Corporation
Syracuse Police Department

Chesterfield County Police Department
Prince William County
Hampton Police Division

Stowe Police Department

Port Angeles Police Department
Union Gap, City of
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$150,000
$75,000
$75,000
$300,000

$425,738
$144,537
$570,275

$75,000
$75,000
$150,000

$150,000
$885,671
$1,035,671

$150,000

$225,000
$300,000
$225,000
$750,000

$150,000
$225,000
$375,000

$1,725,000

$1,500,000
$375,000

$3,600,000

$75,000
$75,000

$150,000
$225,000



Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)

Universal Hiring Program Grantees

March 11, 2004
Wisconsin Wisconsin at Madison, University of 2 $150,000
West Virginia Hampshire County Sheriff's Department 1 $75,000
Shepherdstown, Corporation of 1 $75,000
2 $150,000

Total 370 $ 27,140,642



